A&E Television Networks (37.5% owned), Lifetime Entertainment
Services (50% owned) and E! Entertainment Television (39.6% owned).

A summary of combined financial information for the other equity
investments (including Hong Kong Disneyland) is as follows:

2003 2002 2001

Results of Operations:
Revenues $3,458 $3,111 $3,161

Net Income $ 825 $ 635 $ 763

Balance Sheet:
Current assets $1,924 $1,938
Non-current assets 1,696 1,419

$3,620 $3,357

Current liabilities $ 907 $ 956
Non-current liabilities 840 717
Shareholders’ equity 1,873 1,684

$3,620 $3,357

81

The Walt Disney Company and Subsidiaries

Impact of FIN 46 on Equity Investments As discussed in Note 2, the implementation of FIN 46 will likely require the Company to consolidate
both Euro Disney and Hong Kong Disneyland for financial reporting purposes in the first quarter of fiscal 2004. The following tables present con-
solidated results of operations and financial position for the Company as of and for the year ended September 30, 2003 as if Euro Disney and Hong
Kong Disneyland had been consolidated based on our current analysis and understanding of FIN 46.

Hong Kong
As Reported Euro Disney Disneyland Adjustments As Adjusted

Results of Operations:
Revenues $ 27,061 $ 1,077 $ 5 $ (10) $ 28,133
Cost and expenses (24,330) (1,032) (7) 9 (25,360)
Amortization of intangibles assets (18) — — — (18)
Gain on sale of business 16 — — — 16
Net interest expense (793) (101) — — (894)
Equity in the income of investees 334 — — 24 358
Restructuring and impairment charges (16) — — — (16)

Income before income taxes, minority interest and the cumulative
effect of accounting change 2,254 (56) (2) 23 2,219

Income taxes (789) — — 13 (776)
Minority interests (127) — — 22 (105)
Cumulative effect of accounting change (71) — — — (71)

Net income/(loss) $ 1,267 $ (56) $ (2) $ 58 $ 1,267

Balance Sheet:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,583 $ 103 $ 76 $ — $ 1,762
Other current assets 6,731 191 9 (9) 6,922

Total current assets 8,314 294 85 (9) 8,684
Investments 1,849 — — (623) 1,226
Fixed assets 12,678 2,951 524 — 16,153
Intangible assets 2,786 — — — 2,786
Goodwill 16,966 — — — 16,966
Other assets 7,395 128 9 — 7,532

Total assets $ 49,988 $ 3,373 $618 $(632) $ 53,347

Current portion of borrowings(1) $ 2,457 $ 2,528 $ — $(388) $ 4,597
Other current liabilities 6,212 487 61 (85) 6,675

Total current liabilities 8,669 3,015 61 (473) 11,272

Borrowings 10,643 — 237 — 10,880
Deferred income taxes 2,712 — — — 2,712
Other long-term liabilities 3,745 289 — (71) 3,963
Minority interests 428 — — 301 729
Shareholders’ equity 23,791 69 320 (389) 23,791

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 49,988 $ 3,373 $618 $(632) $ 53,347

(1)All of Euro Disney’s borrowings are classified as current as they are subject to acceleration if a long-term solution to
Euro Disney’s financing needs is not achieved by March 31, 2004.

82

Investments, at Cost As of September 30, 2003 and 2002, the
Company held $17 million and $14 million, respectively, of securities
classified as available-for-sale. As of September 30, 2003 and 2002,
the Company also held $89 million and $148 million, respectively, of
non-publicly traded cost method investments. Realized gains and
losses are determined principally on an average cost basis. In 2003,
2002 and 2001, the Company recognized $8 million, $239 million